

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 765 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete lines 16 to 18 and insert:

1.3 "(1) utilize mediation in support of statewide and community objectives;

1.4 (2) deploy mediation for intergovernmental disputes; and"

1.5 Page 2, line 1, after "use of" insert "community"

1.6 Page 2, line 2, delete "or" and after "entities" insert "certified by the state court
1.7 administrator under chapter 494"

1.8 Page 2, line 7, delete everything after "practices"

1.9 Page 2, delete lines 8 and 9 and insert "and new developments in dispute resolution
1.10 options;"

1.11 Page 2, line 10, delete "mediation" and insert "dispute resolution"

1.12 Page 2, line 22, after "to" insert "community mediation" and after "entities" insert "
1.13 certified by the state court administrator under chapter 494"

1.14 Page 2, line 24, after "applications" insert "and the allocation of grants"

1.15 Page 2, line 27, delete everything after the period

1.16 Page 2, delete lines 28 to 34

1.17 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.18 Page 3, line 1, delete the comma

1.19 Page 3, line 2, delete "as a condition of the grant,"

1.20 Page 3, line 3, delete ", and with other conditions the"

1.21 Page 3, line 4, delete everything before the period

1.22 Page 3, line 7, delete "and"

1.23 Page 3, line 8, delete everything before "to"

1.24 Page 3, delete section 3

1.25 Page 3, line 16, after the period, insert "The remaining 30 percent shall be
1.26 utilized for the operations of the Office of Collaboration and Dispute Resolution and
1.27 intergovernmental and public policy collaboration."

- 2.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.2 Amend the title accordingly